:H \$65.00 481620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM507141

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Automation, Inc.		01/15/2019	Corporation: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC.	
Street Address:	201 North Service Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4816208	LUMINA
Registration Number:	4865377	OMNITOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127083460

Email: slebson@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A19TMA08881-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Lebson
SIGNATURE:	/sjl/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment docs - United States#page1.tif source=Assignment docs - United States#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006535 FRAME: 0387

900482707

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HOME AUTOMATION INC., a Louisiana corporation located at 865 Fulton St. Suite 500, New Orleans, LA 70130 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 201 North Service Road, Melville, NY 11747 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark(s) set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Trademark(s) upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark(s) to be executed on this $\frac{\sqrt{5}}{2}$ day of January, 2019 by its duly authorized officer.

HOME AUTOMATION INC.

Name: Meir Blonder

Title: Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On January /\$\frac{2019}{2019} before me, Personally appeared Meir Blonder, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

My Commission Expires:

Signature:

Notary Public

Printed Name:

ARN WILKIRSON

Notary Public - State of New York

NO 01W16202587

Gualified in Nassau County
My Cominission Expires 3 1/8 9

AGREED TO AND LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

ACCEPTED:

By: //// Name: Meir Blonder

Title: General Counsel, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

STATE OF NEW YORK)

)88.

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On January / , 2019 before me. Personally appeared Meir Blonder, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

My Commission Expires:

Signature:

Nofary Public

Printed Name:

ann Wilkinson Noim<u>y Public - Sinte of New Y</u>or^s

NO. 01WI6202687 Qualified in Nassau Spugy/ 3/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006535 FRAME: 0388

Schedule 1 Assigned Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Description of Goods/Services
LUMINA	United States	4816208	Sep. 22, 2015	Home/building automation and energy management systems comprising wireless and wired electrical, power, and central automation controllers, control and user interfaces, namely, touchscreens, keypads, electric control panels, electric sensors and downloadable software for lighting, hvac, telephone, appliance, audio/video, intercom, safety, access control, irrigation and other home/building monitoring and control applications, electronic door locks, thermostats, cameras, and lighting controllers for use with a home/building automation system, circuit boards and structural and replacement parts thereof, computer hardware accessories, namely, metal and plastic fabricated controller consoles, electricity distribution consoles and computer hard drive enclosures; wireless and wired electrical, power, and central automation controllers; control and user interfaces, namely, touchscreens, keypads, electric control panels, electric sensors; downloadable software for lighting, hvac, telephone, appliance, audio/video, intercom, safety, access control, irrigation and other home/building monitoring and control applications; electronic door locks; thermostats; cameras; lighting controllers for use with a home/building automation system; circuit boards and structural and replacement parts thereof; computer hardware accessories, namely, metal and plastic fabricated controller consoles, electricity distribution consoles and computer hard drive enclosures.
CH	United States	4865377	Dec. 8, 2015	hard drive enclosures. Home/building automation and energy management systems comprising wireless an wired electrical, power, and central automation controllers, control and user interfaces, namel touchscreens, keypads, electric control panels electric sensors and downloadable software for lighting, HVAC, telephone, appliance, audio/video, intercom, safety, access control, irrigation and other home/building monitoring control applications, electronic door locks, thermostats, cameras, and lighting controllers use with a home/building automation system, circuit boards and structural and reptacement parts thereof, computer hardware accessories namely, metal and plastic fabricated controller consoles, electrical, power, and central automation controllers; control and user interfaces, namel touchscreens, keypads, electric control panels electric sensors; downloadable software for lighting, HVAC, telephone, appliance, audio/video, intercom, safety, access control, irrigation and other home/building monitoring audio/video, intercom, safety, access control, irrigation and other home/building monitoring control applications; electronic door locks; thermostats; cameras; lighting controllers for using and other home/building monitoring control applications; electronic door locks; thermostats; cameras; lighting controllers for using and other home/building monitoring electricity distribution consoles and computer thardware accessories, nametal and plastic fabricated controller consoles electricity distribution consoles and computer hard drive enclosures

TRADEMARK REEL: 006535 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 01/24/2019